Joe Brock

Denny Carpenter

Doug Cupples

Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

Item 4

Item 5

Item 6

Item 7

Item 8

Item 9

YJasper Countp, Jowa

Board of Supervisors
Courthouse

PO Box 944

Newton IA 50208

Phone 641-792-7016

Fax 641-792-1053

JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA
WWW.CO.jasper.ia.us
June 12, 2018
9:30 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

County Attorney — Mike Jacobsen

a) Renewal of Westlaw Legal Research Service Agreement

Engineer — Russ Stutt
a) Approve DOT Maintenance Agreement for Rock Creek State Park
b) Approve Pre-Construction Agreement with DOT for 65-F17 Connection

C) Approve Resolution to Award Contract for 2018 HMA Overlay Project
Driveway — Amanda & Ryan Menninga

Shive-Hattery — Chris Bauer
a) Jasper County Annex Building

Approval of Recorder’s Monthly Report for May 2018
Approval of Temporary Liquor License for Baxter Fun Days Committee
Courthouse Operations on July 25, 2018 during RAGBRAI

Set Public Hearing Date for Bid Opening for Courthouse Masonry Repair
(Recommended Date is 7/3/18 at 9:30am)

Approval of Board of Supervisors minutes for 6/5/2018

PUBLIC INPUT & COMMENTS



ITEM #1a
June 12, 2018 Agenda

§ THOMSON REUTERS®

Le

Order Form

Contact your representative ashley.elfers@thomsonreuters.com with any questions. Thank you.

Order ID: Q-00232049

Account Address

Account #: 1000463381

JASPER COUNTY ATTORNEY
114 W3RDSTN

NEWTON

1A, 50208-3039

us

Shipping Address

Account #: 1000463381

JASPER COUNTY ATTORNEY
114 W3RDSTN

NEWTON

IA, 50208-3039

Us

Billing Address

Account #: 1000463381

JASPER COUNTY ATTORNEY
114 W3RDSTN

NEWTON

1A, 50208-3039

Us

This Order Form is a legal document between West Publishing Corporation and Subscriber. West Publishing Corporation also means “West”, “we” or
“our” and Subscriber means “you”, or “I”. Subscription terms, if any, follow the ordering grids below.

Year Over
. Minimum Year Increase
I\SI:Z:'ci:l Product Quantity Unit lg;::hg Term During Order Type
g (Months) Minimum
Terms
42077751 | ¥t National Primary 5 Attorneys $444.55 36 3% Subscription
42077868 Gvt State Analytical 5 Attorneys $80.75 36 3% Subscription
Gvt PeopleMap
Premier And Company
41935298 Investigator For 5 Attorneys $363.80 36 3% Subscription
Government (Westlaw
PRO™)
Gvt - Related
Documents For .
41985648 Government (Westlaw 5 Attorneys $80.75 36 3% Subscription
PRO™)
Monthly Charges for Online/Practice Solutions/Software Products $969.85

Online/ Practice Solution/Software/ProFiex Products : Monthly Charges begin on the date we process your order and will be prorated for the
number of days remaining in that calendar month, if any. Your Monthly Charges will continue for the number of complete calendar months
listed in the Minimum Term column above. The percent increases for multi-year orders appear in the Term Increases column above, Subscriber
(“you” or “I”) is also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges are for accessing Westlaw data or a Practice Solutions service
that is not included in your subscription. Excluded Charges may change after at least 30 days written or online notice.

For Window Products: Monthly Charges begin on the date we process your order and will continue for the number of complete calendar
months in the Minimum Term column above. The percent increases for multi-year orders appear in the Term Increases column above, Monthly
Charges are due regardless of the level of your usage. Transactional usage charges that exceed the Monthly Charges are waived up to the
Monthly Window amount stated above. In addition to the Monthly Charges you are responsible for transactional usage charges in excess of the
Monthly Window.  Transactional charges are calculated based upon our then-current Schedule A rates. You are also responsible for all
Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges are charges for accessing a service that is not included in your subscription. Excluded Charges may
change after at least 30 days written or online notice.
To apply Window charges to a specific month, the request must be submitted at least five (5) business days prior to the end of the month.
in Y
For Online/Practice Solutions/Software /ProFlex Products: Your subscription will change to a month-to-month status at the end of the
Minimum Term, and your Monthly Charges will increase by 7%. Thereafter, the Monthly Charges will increase 7% every 12 months unless we
notify you of a different rate at least 60 days before the annual increase. You are also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges
may change after at least 30 days written or online notice. Either of us may cancel the month-to-month subscription by sending at least 30 days
written notice. Send your notice of cancellation to Customer Service, 610 Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64833, Eagan, MN 55123-1803.

Automatic Renewal Term for Window Products. Your subscription will change to a month-to-month status at the end of the Minimum Term
and your Monthly Charges will be billed at up to our then-current rate. Thereafter, we may modify the Monthly Charges after at least 30 days
notice. The Monthly Window will remain unchanged. Monthly Charges are due regardless of the level of your usage. Transactional usage
charges that exceed the Monthly Charges are waived up to the Monthly Window. In addition to the Monthly Charges, you are responsible for
transactional usage charges in excess of the Monthly Window. Transaction charges are calculated based upon our then-current Schedule A rate.
You are also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges may change after 30 days written or online notice. Either of us may
cancel the month-to-month subscription by sending at least 30 days written notice. Send your notice of cancellation to Customer Service, 610
Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64833, Eagan MN 55123-1803.

Page 1 of4



To apply Window charges to a specific month, the request must be submitted at least five (5) business days prior to the end of the month.

Federal Government Subscribers Optional Minimum Term. Federal government subscribers that chose a multi-year Minimum Term, those
additional months will be implemented at your option pursuant to federal law.

SEeo R B e e SRR S i el Epolang sl s B R R A i i R e & =]
Charges, Payments & Taxes. You agree to pay all charges in full within 30 days of the date of invoice. You are responsible for any applicable
sales, use, value added tax (VAT), etc. unless you are tax exempt. If you are a non-government subscriber and fail to pay your invoiced charges,
you are responsible for collection costs including attorneys' fees.

Credit Verification. If you are applying for credit as an individual, we may request a consumer credit report to determine your creditworthiness.
If we obtain a consumer credit report, you may request the name, address and telephone number of the agency that supplied the credit report. If
you are applying for credit on behalf of a business, we may request a current business financial statement from you to consider your request,

Auto Charge Credit Card/Electronic Funds Transfer Election Payment Terms. You may authorize us to automatically charge a credit card,
debit card or electronic fund transfer to pay charges due. Contact Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880 for authorization procedures. If you have
previously authorized us to bill a credit card, debit card or make electronic fund transfers for West subscriptions on an ongoing basis, or
authorizing the same as part of this order, no further action is needed.

Returns and Refunds. You may return a print product to us within 45 days of the original shipment date if you are not completely satisfied.
Assured Print Pricing, Library Savings Plan, West Complete, Library Maintenance Agreements, ePack, WestPack, Westlaw, CLEAR, Monitor
Suite, ProView eBook, Software, West LegalEdcenter, Practice Solutions, TREWS and Serengeti charges are not refundable. Please see
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/returns-refunds.pdf or contact Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880 for additional details
regarding our policies on returns and refunds.

Applicable Law. This Order Form will be interpreted under Minnesota state law. Any claim by one of us may be brought in the state or federal
courts in Minnesota. If you are a state or local governmental entity, your state’s law will apply and any claim may be brought in the state or
federal courts located in your state. If you are a United States Federal Government subscriber, United States federal law will apply and any claim
may be brought in any federal court.

Excluded Charges. If you access services that are not included in your subscription you will be charged our then-current rate (“Excluded
Charges”). Excluded Charges will be invoiced and due with your next payment. For your reference, the current Excluded Charges schedules are
located at the links below. Excluded Charges may change after at least 30 days written or online notice.
hitp://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/agreement/plan-2-pro-govt-agencies. pdf
hitp://static.legalsolutions thomsonreuters.com/static/agreement/schedule-a-concourse-case-notebook-hosted.pdf

The General Terms and Conditions, apply to all products ordered, except print and is located at

http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.comy/static/seneral-terms-conditions.pdf

The General Terms and Conditions for Federal Subscribers are located at hitp://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/federal-general-
terms-conditions.pdf. In the event that there is a conflict of terms between the General Terms and Conditions and this Order Form, the terms of
this Order Form control. This Order Form is subject to our approval.

Banded Product Subscriptions You certify the total number of attorneys (partners, shareholders, associates, contract or staff attorneys, of
counsel, and the like), corporate users, personnel or full-time-equivalent students is indicated in the applicable Quantity column. Our pricing for
banded products is made in reliance upon your certification. If we learn that the actual number is greater, we reserve the right to increase your

charges as applicable

Product Specific Terms, The following products have specific terms which are incorporated by reference and made part of this Order Form if
they apply to your order. They can be found at http://static.legalsolutions thomsonreuters.com/static/product-specific-terms.pdf . If the product is
not part of your order, the product specific terms do not apply. If there is a conflict between product specific terms and the Order Form, the

product specific terms control.

sCampus Research
«Contract Express
eHosted Practice Solutions
eProView eBooks

¢Time and Billing
eWestlaw Doc & Form Builder
eWest km Software

eWest LegalEdcenter

e Westlaw Paralegal
eWestlaw Patron Access
sWestlaw Public Records

Acknowledgement: Order ID: Q-00232049

Page 2 of 4



"} Signature of Authorized Representative for order " Title

Printed Name Date
k © 2018 West, a Thomson Reuters business. All rights reserved.

This Order Form will expire and will not be accepted after 7/24/2018.

Attest:

Dennis Parrott, Auditor

Page 3 of 4



THOMSON REUTERS”™

Attachment Order ID: Q-00232049

Contact your representative ashley.elfers@thomsonreuters.com_with any questions. Thank
you.

Order ID: Q-00232049

Payment Method:
Payment Method: Bill to Account
Account Number: 1000463381

Shipping Information:

Shipping Method: Ground Shipping - U.S.

Order Confirmation Contact (#28)
Contact Name: Michael Jacobsen
Email: mjacobsen@)jaspercoatty.org

Only eBilling Contact

Contact Name MICHAEL JACOBSEN
Email mjacobsen@jaspercoatty.org

Contact Email Address Contact Description
JILL BARR jaspercoatty@iowatelcom.net EML PSWD CONTACT
From IP Address | To IP Address | From IP Address | To IP Address | From IP Address | To IP Address

Sub Material Active Subscription to be Lapsed
40988667 Government Select Level 2 States (WestlawNext™)
40959519 All Primary Law (Westlaw PROT™)
40959734 Iowa Practice Series (Westlaw PRO™)
40964382 Primary Law with KeyCite& 174 All — Iowa (Westlaw PRO™)
41016737 Criminal Secondary Library — Iowa (Westlaw PRO™)
41024652 Related Documents (Westlaw PRO™)
41615027 PeopleMap Premier (Westlaw PRO™)

Page 4 of 4



Form 810056wd

08-12

ITEM #2a
June 12, 2018 Agenda

iﬂa‘ lowa Department of Transportation
-

ROADWAY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

INSTITUTION Rock Creek State Park

AGENCY

COUNTY _Jasper

CITY

This written agreement made and entered into by and between Jasper County Board of Supervisors, Party of the First Part,
and the lowa Department of Transportation, Party of the Second Part. The parties hereby desire to enter into this roadway
maintenance agreement concerning the following roadway:

Park roads in Rock Creek State Park

I.

2.

3.

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

A.

Party of the First Part will perform the following routine maintenance:

Winter maintenance such as snow and ice control; Roadside maintenance such as mowing,
herbicide application, and maintaining clear channels through and adjoining drainage structures;
Granular surface maintenance of shoulders and roadways such as application and shaping of
granular material; Safety appurtenance maintenance such as repair of guardrail and safety grates;
Traffic control device maintenance such as replacment of signs and pavement markings;

Party of the First Part will perform the above described routine maintenance in compliance with
the Iowa Department of Transportation’s standard maintenance policies and procedures which
include, but are not limited to, the Department’s standards for maintenance activities and
instructional memorandums. Particularly, Party of the First Part shall comply with:

Approved DOT policies, design guidance, and adopted national manuals (i.e. - MUTCD).
Party of the Second Part will perform the following routine maintenance:

Pavement maintenance such as patching, joint/crack filling, spot HMA overlays, transverse joint
leveling, strip sealing, and edge sealing;

SPECIAL MAINTENANCE

A.

PAYMENT
A.

Party of the First Part will perform the following special maintenance:

Not applicable

Party of the First Part will perform the above described special maintenance in compliance with
the Jowa Department of Transportation’s standard maintenance policies and procedures which
include, but are not limited to, the Department’s standards for maintenance activities and
instructional memorandums. Particularly, Party of the First Part shall comply with:

Not applicable
Party of the Second Part will perform the following special maintenance:

Not applicable

It is agreed that payment for the routine maintenance operations will be made after the work has
been completed for the fiscal year ending June 30, and payment for maintenance operations will be
made after the work has been completed. It is also understood and agreed that the right is reserved
by both Parties to review, adjust, or terminate this Agreement at any time, provided however that



written notice be given either Party at least thirty days prior to such review, adjustment, or

termination.

B. Payment for routine maintenance at the rate of § § 2,000.00 per lane mile per year.
Total lane miles 2.14 at $ $ 2.000.00 per lane mile = $ $ 4.280.00

C. Payment for special maintenance shall be made as follows:

4. AGREEMENT TIME PERIOD
Beginning Date: 7/1/2018
Ending Date: 6/30/2019

5. Party of the First Part agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Party of the Second Part, the State of lowa, and
its agents or employees from any and all causes of action, suits, at law or in equity, for losses, damages, claims or
demands, and from any and all liability and expense of whatsoever nature (including reasonable attorney fees),
arising out of or in connection with the execution, performance, or attempted performance of this Agreement and
work provided herein.

6. If any section, provision or part of this Agreement shall be found to be invalid or unconstitutional, such judgment
shall not affect the validity of the Agreement as a whole or any section, provision, or part thereof not found to be
invalid or unconstitutional.

7. Party of the First Part will follow all federal and state laws and regulations with regard to worker safety and the
handling and disposal of hazardous waste and/or substances in performing any maintenance task.

8. Any subsequent change or modification to the terms of this Agreement shall be in the form of a duly executed
addendum or amendment to this Agreement.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Jasper County Board of Supervisors
(AGENCY) (COUNTY) (CITY) (BOARD)

BY
(DATE)
TITLE
[OWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BY
District Engineer (DATE)

Attest:

Dennis Parrott, Auditor



June 12, 2018 Agenda

July 2014

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Preconstruction Agreement
For Primary Road Project

County __Jasper
Project No. NHSN-065-4(144)--2R-50
iowa DOT

Agreement No. 2018-C-250

Staff Action No. N/A

This Agreement, is entered into by and between the lowa Department of Transportation, hereinafter
designated the "DOT", and Jasper County, lowa, a Local Public Agency, hereafter designated the "LPA" in
accordance with lowa Code Chapters 28E, 306, 306A and 313.4 as applicable;

The DOT proposes to establish or make improvements to U.S. 65 within Jasper County, lowa; and

The DOT and the LPA are willing to jointly participate in said project, in the manner hereinafter provided;
and

The DOT and the LPA previously entered into the following agreemeni(s) for the above referenced project:
Agreement No. 2016-C-022 for construction of a new U.S. 65/lowa 330/lowa 117 interchange was executed
by the DOT and LPA on March 14, 2016 and March 8, 2016 respectively; and

This Agreement reflects the current concept of this project which is subject to modification by mutual
agreement between the LPA and the DOT, and

Therefore, it is agreed as follows:
1. Project Information

a. The DOT has designed and let and will inspect construction of the following described project in
accordance with the project plans and DOT standard specifications:

Grade and pave at the U.S. 65/lowa 330/lowa 117 intersection.

b. As part of the project, the LPA has requested removal of pavement on County Road F17 from
relocated U.S. 65 to present U.S. 65 to address drainage issues at no cost to the DOT. (See Exhibit A
for location and Exhibit B for costs).

2. Project Costs

a. The LPA shall reimburse the DOT for its share of the project costs estimated at $10,318, as shown in
Exhibit B. The amount paid by the LPA upon completion of construction and proper billing by the DOT
will be determined by the actual quantities in place and the accepted bid at the contract letting.

b. The DOT will bear all costs except those allocated to the LPA under other terms of this Agreement.

3. Traffic Control

a. U.S. 65/lowa 330/lowa 117 through-traffic will be maintained during the construction.

2018-C-250_JasperCo.docx 1



July 2014

b.

If it becomes necessary to temporarily close LPA side roads during construction, the DOT will furnish
and install the required barricades and signing for the closure at project cost and shall remove same
upon completion of the project also at no expense or obligation to the LPA. The DOT will work in
close cooperation with the LPA and the contractor to accommodate emergency services and local
access across the project during construction. Any detours which may be necessary for project
related LPA road closures will be the responsibility of the LPA all at no expense or obligation to the
DOT.

If this project causes the temporary closure of a road during construction, the DOT shall meet with the
LPA to determine whether said closure(s) will cause increased traffic on other LPA roads. The DOT
and the LPA shall determine a plan, and the costs thereof, for the LPA to perform dust control on said
LPA roads with increased traffic, should dust control become necessary. In that event, the LPA shall
inform the DOT prior to performing said dust control. The DOT shall reimburse the LPA for the cost of
said dust control measures following the receipt of a bill for the agreed upon costs (see lowa Code
section 313.4 subsection 1.b.).

Construction & Maintenance

Upon completion of the project, no changes in the physical features thereof will be undertaken or
permitted without the prior written approval of the DOT.

Future maintenance of the primary highway within the project area will be carried out in accordance
with the terms and conditions contained in Instructional Memorandum 2.110.

General Provisions

if the LPA has completed a Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for an area which is affected by the
proposed Primary Highway project and the FIS is modified, amended or revised in an area affected
by the project after the date of this Agreement, the LPA shall promptly provide notice of the
maodification, amendment or revision to the DOT. If the LPA does not have a detailed Flood Insurance
Study (FIS) for an area which is affected by the proposed Primary Highway project and the LPA does
adopt an FIS in an area affected by the project after the date of this Agreement, the LPA shall
promptly provide notice of the FIS to the DOT.

The LPA will comply with all provisions of the equal employment opportunity requirements prohibiting
discrimination and requiring affirmative action to assure equal employment opportunity as required by
lowa Code Chapter 216. No person will, on the grounds of age, race, creed, color, sex, sexual
orientation, gender identity, national origin, religion, pregnancy, or disability, be excluded from
participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any
program or activity for which State funds are used.

It is the intent of both (all) parties that no third party beneficiaries be created by this Agreement.

If any section, provision, or part of this Agreement shall be found to be invalid or unconstitutional,
such finding shall not affect the validity of the Agreement as a whole or any section, provision, or part
thereof not found to be invalid or unconstitutional, except to the extent that the original intent of the

Agreement cannot be fulfilled.

This Agreement may be executed in (fwo) counterparts, each of which so executed will be deemed to
be an original.

2018-C-250_JasperCo.docx 2



July 2014

f. This Agreement, as well as the unaffected provisions of any previous agreement(s), addendum(s),
and/or amendment(s); represents the entire Agreement between the LPA and DOT regarding this
project. All previously executed agreements will remain in effect except as amended herein. Any
subsequent change or modification to the terms of this Agreement will be in the form of a duly
executed amendment to this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed Agreement No. 2018-C-250 as of the
date shown opposite its signature below.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF JASPER COUNTY:

By: Date , 20
Chairperson

ATTEST:

By:
County Auditor

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION:

By: Date , 20
Scott A. Dockstader
District Engineer
District 1

2018-C-250_JasperCo.docx 3



July 2014

EXHIBIT A

Project Location

2018-C-250_JasperCo.docx 4



July 2014

Jasper County Etimate

Project Costs

vadth Lenzth Area
Area= 3 75 200 57
Removal of Pavament
Area (5Y] Conteact Unit Price. Cost
Cost= 00 5650 $1300
5-1/2” pCC
Arealsy Contract Unit Price Cost
Cost= 200 53575 $2,150
6° Spacial Backdrl
Width (FTY tenzth 1F7Y Thicknass (F7} Volume {CY1 contract Una Prica
cost= 23 75 05 32 535.50
Grandlar shou'der 120 7CF
Crozs Sectional area {SFi LengthIFT, includes both sidasi ¥owume ICF| svaight {TONS) Contract Una Prica
Cost= L7 150 405 e 52065

Jestimated Total Cost = | $10.315]

2018-C-250_JasperCo.docx 5

EXHIBIT B



ITEM #2¢
June 12, 2018 Agenda

Resolution No.

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR
HMA OVERLAY
PROJECT NUMBER LL-HMA(2018)—73-50

Moved by, seconded by,

To accept the low bid from Manatt’s, Inc. and award the contract for said project
LL-HMA(2018)--73-50 in the amount of One Million, Nine Hundred, Sixty-Nine Thousand,
Seven Hundred Eighty-Four and 93/100 dollars ($1,969,784.39). This project consists of 4
inches of HMA overlay on parts of W 1315 St S, W 62™ St S, N 19™ Ave E, E 32™ St N and
Derby Ave of Jasper County, Iowa. This Resolution awards the contract and authorizes the
Chairman to sign the contract and performance bond.

AYES:

NAYS:

Approved this __12th day of __ June , 2018.

Doug Cupples
Chairman Board of Supervisors

Joseph Brock
Board of Supervisors

Dennis Carpenter
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Dennis Parrott
Jasper County Auditor




eeevl . |6csel . |SELNST 0 % B} S R
ev'iec'esee ~ |e6'v8L'696°L ~ |slelopL - - ) )
00°000's2Z  |00°000°§2¢2  |00°000°0§ |00°0000S |00} st )  NOILVZITIgOW| s00086v-€€52] vZ
00'098'8l 00059 ___|00Z60'0z  |00'€e9 |z HOv3 - o sHYDLOd| Sllsvve-gzsz| €2
000560y _ |00'0S¥  |00Zk0'zy |00°Z9% ~loe HOv3a ) L ~ SYIOOVd| €LISrre-82se| 2T
00°00§'8. 00°005'8 00°000'SL  |00'000'G} 00’} 81 . JOYINOD OlddvMl| 0LlG¥¥8-825Z| |2
00009t [0000z 00009t |o0'00z |8 HOVa SAN3DIT ANY STOBWAS ¥O4 LND SIACOMD| 0210/26-/252| 0T
oszze'9L  jo0'sz 05'/ec’9lL  |oo'se 01'€S9 vils IIWIAV HO4 LND SIACOYHD| L110.26-2252] 6L
00°009°L  |00002 _|0000¥'L  jo0SZk |8 | HOva | 3718vHNA ‘'SONIOIT ANV STOSWAS QIINIVd| erie9ee-szse] 8L
0g/ze'9l  |00°sT |ov'sog’ee joove  |0L'€so vis 378YHNA ‘'SONMYEYIN INIWIAYL QILNIVd| LL1€926-2252] 2L
00°00S'Y 00005V o |oo'oo0's  |L | Hova AHOLvHOav1alald! 0L005ee-02sZ] 9l
oFoLl'e  |oogs ooglz’e  |000Z 8091 AS . AVM3AINGQ 3AVd 40 WWAOWIY| 009S¥29-Gi52| §I
00°000'02  |00'L ___|oooo0'0z |00t |oo0'0z | HOVA |HO4 IALLNIONISIQ/ZAILNIONI LINSWLSAFAY INJWAV| 029000/-€0€2| vl
00'000'02 00} ~__|o0000'0z 100"} 000'0z | HOV3 |¥Od IALLNIONISIQ/IALLNIONI LNFWLSNFAY LNIWAVA| 019000/-€0£Z| €
00°000'S |00000'S _ |ooosz’y  joooszy o0t | s1  STNdNVS LNIWIAVA LTVHASY XIN LOH| 0001169-€0€2| 2}
02'80,0€8  |0006S  |0L°0S6'969 |00°G6Y wm‘%w,r | NoL o‘_m_mﬁw_w JHYANVLS '$82-85 Od "¥3ANIE LTVHdSY| £828521-€06Z] |L
STeY8'vSe  |0Sey _|sL'seL'ves 0Ly |oLvLi'0Z| NOL  |NI /€ 'ISYN0D 3SVE 'Old-vyL HOIH LVHASY XIN LOH| 0S1¥01-€0€2| 04
0S°'€¥9's 006y _|S¥'6.£29 10S'b9  |0EPLO'L | NOL _HiS¥O ONIMIAI1'IDAIM ‘THNLXIN LTVHASY XIW LOH| 0001000-€0£2 6
09'Z¥€'SL  |0S'8 |9L06s'61  |sg0L 09'608'L | AS ~ NOILVOIIMVOS INSWIAVd| 051Svis-vize| 8
00°000'02 000002 00052’} 0o'szh ok HOV3 ] ____s3X047IVIN 40 NOILYDOT13d| 00v00LL-€lze| L
00'052 000§ 00'6ZL'e 00§29  |§ HOV3 ~ (dIvd3y) INNOD Ag SIHOLVd| 0€€0/05-2L2z, 9
0§'0/9'0¢___ |00kl 108'690'SZ  |00'v6 0992 | AS . ¥IVd3YHLd3Q-1IN4 'SIHOLVM| 01€0205-2122] S
00'0§9'v __ |000S. ~ |00°0ZL'T  |00°0SE 29 4o ~3sva 40 zo_k<m<n_mma ANV ONINVIO| 660S.¥0-2hee| +
0Z'S6%'05 0082 __logooz'es |osez 7'€08'L | NOL o Y3QINOHS ¥VINNVYD| 0l0Seri-lziel €
¥8'128'6 08'0 |iee'y loee el | AS , YWYIO3Y HLd3d TINd| 00L0000-9L12] ¢
0002}'9 00°00%_ 00'562'z __ |00°05) ] AD MOYYO8 ANV AVMAVYOH '€} SSV10 ‘NOILVAVOX3| 0/0€Ll2-20L2] |
RO papuaxy 0L JUN|lid papusIxy 304 Jun b_ucm:O SHUN CIRR 'ON W33 [ON aulT
£1€0S VI 'SANIOW S|  S€50-11228 VI ‘NATMOONg| ] Buioeunsay VINH :2dA} Y10AA
1 31INS INNIAY T1388nH veey| . §se6X08°'0'd| B ) IV 0£'6 8102 ‘L€ Aepy sjeq Bumen
O 'SAYONNI ONI'SLIVNYW| - e 08£L-(8LOZIVINH-TT
' piq moj juaseddy .10} uone|n|ge ] pig




\
* Pipe Size (to be determined by county) 51'/ ) CJ(»:\@ML'F“EF D 70 /Ofld CU[\/‘&F’[' é”'en -/> w/ .S@’l[e ] J/

L Pipe Type:'N'ew; Galvanized l‘-6ivGagﬂe Steel Corrugated Riveted Pipe (Required on all hard surface Roads) will be maintained by the County,“

_ 73°5 /5 Receiv‘tad’ // w/—ﬁer:cia
\Sg C 15) JASPER COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT ol F 3R

Application for permit to construct Entrance from

4 Number

1\\{*&0\1 0\ Private property to County Road é;wuw~
L / . y ey Hed o e
Application of ;]{f,&m, zj—zk 3.1 iu—zi by Phone No. H {4 | '7':;’1.%7 W_Hi5-25¢C -3
Address 1057 oJd 29 g1 7V g'l\j'\:w'ﬂ"k Ia\ 55206 %
Date_ ji=J]=~{L 20 il
do L b avze

Jasper County Secondary Road Department (FOR OFFICE USE QNLYf) {
910 N. 11" Ave. E. On W 282 Si. N 21483
Newton, [A 50Zu8 sovth _of N BT A W

on e wesT sde

Gentlemen:

Permission is hereby requested for the construction of entrance from right-of-way to county road traveled way, including drainage structure
thereunder.

Proposed entrance is located as follows:

SKETCH OR PLAN OF ENTRANCE AS PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED IS SHOWN ON THE BACK OF THIS APPLICATION

Proposed Contractor

o

New Double Wall Polyvinyl Pipe (Optional on granular surfaced roads). The County will not maintain polyvinyl pipe.
The applicant agrees that if granted a permit to perform the above described work, the following stipulations shall govern:
I.  That the proposed entrance, including drainage structure shall be constructed by the applicant at his expense, in accordance with the plan attached hereto,
and in conformance with the field and driveway policy. Nothing in this stipulation however shall preclude the County Highway Department from entering
upon said entrance on highway right-of-way and performing necessary maintenance for the protection of the highway.

10

rh /
The construction of proposed entrance shall be completed by the /5”‘ day of i’4/)7f” / 20_/7
[f not constructed by this date please notify the County Engineer’s Office. 4

3. That during the construction of said entrance the applicant shall take all reasonable precautions to protect and safeguard the lives and property of any person
and shall save Jasper County and its Board of Supervisors harmless of any damage of loses that may be sustained by any person on account of such
construction

4. That the construction, of said entrance shail be carried on in such a way as to not interfere with, or interrupt traffic on said highway.

5. That the applicant agrees to give the Jasper County Highway Department forty-eight hours’ notice of its intention to start construction on the highway right-
of —way. Said notice shall be made in writing to the County Engineer.

6. That this permit is subject to any laws, now in effect, or any laws, which may be hereafter enacted.

7. That this permit is subject to all the rules and regulation of the fasper County Board of Supervisors, and to revocation by the said board at any time, when in
the judgment of the board it is necessary in the improvement or maintenance of the highway or for other reasonable cause.

RECOMMEN%ED F?R APPROVAL
/»‘, { ‘/

e

rd

_eer? Ay SIGNED

rd
A

Date Permit Granted___ /2.~ & 20/ b By

Title

(Application and sketch must be tiled with Jasper County Engineer, Newton, [A, for each individual entrance on County Highway right-of-way.]



RECORDER’S MONTHLY REPORT

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF JASPER

TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF JASPER COUNTY:

ITEM #5
June 12, 2018 Agenda

I, Denise Allan, Recorder of the above named county and state do hereby certify that this is a true and correct statement

of the fees collected by me in my office for the period of May 1, 2018

have been paid to the county Treasurer.

Date: June6,2018

Recording Fees

Copies
Fed Tx Search
Auditor’s Trans

Co Trans Tax

QOver Payments
ELS! Co Fees

Co Boat Title
Co Boat Lien
Snow Title/Lien
ATV/ORV Title/Lien
Vital Cert Co
Vital Plain Copy
Co Marriages
Int Bank Acct
Record Mgmt

E-Fees

Misc Revenue Fees

0001-1-07-8110-400000

(+) E-File Recording Fees
0001-1-07-8110-400000
0001-1-07-8110-400000
0001-1-07-9010-410000

{+) E-File Auditor Trans Fees
0001-1-07-8110-404000

(+) E-File Trans Tax Fees
0001-4-07-0054-822000
0001-1-07-8110-403000
0001-1-22-6110-412000
0001-1-07-8110-418000
0001-1-07-8110-401100
0001-1-07-8110-401200
0001-1-07-8110-413000
0001-1-07-8110-408000
0001-1-07-8110-417000
0001-4-07-0054-600000
0024-1-07-8110-414000

(+) E-File Record Mgmt Fees
5300-1-77-0500-416000

(+) E-File E-Fees
0001-1-07-8110-849000

Total County Fee Collected for May 2018

D{ UL7F a i

Denise Allan, Jasper County Recorder

Dennis Parrott, Jasper County Auditor

$6,995.00
$4,480.00

$620.00

$170.00
$2,145.85
$1,135.02

$313.00

$191.00

$313.00

$191.00

$11,475.00
$557.00
$0.00
$790.00

$3,280.87

$64.40

$227.25

$155.00

$25.00

$0.00

$265.00

$576.00

$0.00

$96.00

$1.93
$504.00

$504.00

$18,521.45

through May 31,2018 _, and the same

Revised September 1, 2015



guolinjosay £2°2G'LL'E : UOisIap uopeolddy w:._wuw>m
¢ jo | abed wd ggie 910z ‘G aunp ‘Aepsany : uQ pesedald J10D
00'0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00'0$ is|3/juisd nsy ¢1-10-60
00°0v$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0v$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0v$ 894 uUsin AYY 11-10-50
00°522$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'522$ 00'6¢e$ 00°0% 00'061$ 394 SjilL MY 01-10-S0
00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 884 usiq moug 60-10-G0
00'0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 994 8jilL moug 80-10-G0
00'sZ$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'sz$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00'6zs 884 ualq jeog £0-10-60
00°551$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00's5L$ 00'02$ 00°0$ 00'gels 894 afiiL jeog 90-10-90
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 984 uonensibay Ay B Mmous G0-10-G0
00°0% 00'0$ 00'0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0% o9 uonensibay jeog ¥0-10-50
LTAVXAA 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% AV AA SLLES 00°0% 05'681$ ‘0€0P-0118-1-1000 ISIAAMABH 10-10-90
00'2.8% 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00'2.8% 06'65% 00'0% 05'918% 1si3/Bulysi4 g Bupuny 00-10-50
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ svwunrs [RIOL €0 ANOID JUNOCIOY yyunvae

00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 994 aypadx3 10-€0-€0
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ |e1apa4 - Hodssed 20-10-€0
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00'0% 00°0$ ‘0GL¥-0118~1-1000 00 Hdssed 10-10-€0
00-0zl'e$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'022'¢$ 00'SYv$ 00°0$ 00's.2'e$ evarnnn [BIOL 20 ANOID JUNOIOY suvunun

00°0% 00°0$ 0004 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°'0$ 00°0% 3-080v-0418-1-10Ad0D |d [BIA 90-¥0-¢0
00'v0e'Z$ 00°0$ 00°'0% 00°0% 00°'70£'2$ 00'091$ 00°'0% 00vPL'es 8jejs Ha) [elA §0-¥0-20
00'925% 00°0% 00'0$ 00'0$ 00'925$ 00°0v$ 00°0% 00'9e5$ )-0€L¥-0148-1~100000U8[EHA $0-¥0-20
00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% Janem Aeqd € €£0-¥0-20
00'vyL$ 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00'v¥L$ 00'Lies 00°0% 00°22s$ aje)g - asuadln abelsen 20-¥0-20
00°96% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00'96$ 00°82$ 00'0$ 00'89¢ 20-0Z1¥-0118-1-1000 03 HelN 10-$0-20
00'Lze'ies 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°8€Z'1Z$ 00°96$ 00°LL$ o0'seL'ies cvrennn [EIOL 10 GNOID JUNOIIY svnns

00°455% 00°0% 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°255% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°285% £0-000%-0118-1-1000 saldoD ¢0-50-10
SL'v6Z'0LS 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ SL'y6T'0Ls 00'0$ 00°0%$ G1'¥62'01$ Xej uell 8ielg 20-¢0-10
§8'5YL'CS 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ §8°'5¥1'T$ 00°0% 00'0% 68'5v1'2$ 0¥0v-0118-1-1000%eL Uel] 0O 10-€0-10
oo.cwww 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00'0z9% 00'0% 00°0% 00°029% £0-001¥-0106-1-1000 SIONPNY 00-20-10
00'zies 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ co'eles 00'cs 0044 00'60€$ £2-0919-0060-4-00€S @94-3 €0-10-10
00°Zies 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ go'eles 00'€$ 00'L$ 00'60€$ -0t L7011 8-1-7200IWBIN poay 20-10-10
00°086'9%$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'566'9% 00'06% 00614 00°068'9$ )-000%-0118-1-1000 Bulpioday 10-10-10
(€)+ @+ () (€) (2) (1

Jameiq jejol gng fed Jayi0  Mo9ypjysen {ejo] qng Ked 12410 sbieysn Noayo/ysen uoijduosa( JUNoodYy JaquinN
JUN029Y

.

sjejo] juswhed abieys

S[ej0] anuaAay

Zvv§-26.L (19)
80205 VI 'UOM3N

Goz Wy NIS ISl 10l
eno| ‘funog Jadser

81.0Z/1€/§ ybBnoJyl 810z/1/s wold

Joday aouejeg junooddy

Japlooay Ajuno)d
ue||y asiuaQ



guonnjosay £€°2G° LL'E : UoIsIap uoies|ddy wr:mu.w>w
€ jo Z afied wd gg:¢ 8L0Z ‘g aunp ‘Aepsan)  : uQ pasedaid tklelg)
00°ZL9LLS 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°Z19'LL$ 00°ZL9'LLS 00°0$ 00°0% wuxvare [EIOL 80 ANOID) JUNODOY ypunan

00°085'9% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°085°9% 00°085'9% 00°0% 00°0$ Xe| Jsjsuei]-suiD 90-10-80
00°041$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°021% 00'0LL$ 00°0% 00°0% 894 I9jsuel-siiD S0-10-80
00'0% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°'0$ 00°0% 934 uel] [BUOHIPPY-SUID 0-10-80
00°L6L$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'161$ 00'161L$ 00'0% 00°0% @94 Bulpiooaiz-suio £0-10-80
00°L6L% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%$ 00°L6L$ 00'161$ 00'0% 00°0% | Juswabeuey Juswnooqg-skiio 20-106°80
00°08Y'v$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0% 00°08¥'v$ 00°087'v$ 00°0% 00°0% 834 piepueig-siiQ 10-10-80
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ wenane [EJOL 20 ANOUD) JUNODDY upunn

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°'0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JUNOJDY Yueg uQ sassy| 10-€0-40
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 2009-0118~1-10004dBaSX]pay 10-20-20
00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ -000¥-0118-1-1000 WisL/LodN 2¢0-10-20
0o0'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 000%-0L18-1-1000 YoJeag ooN 10-10-20
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% wansvan [EJOL 90 UNOID) JUNODIY yypurwr

00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ juswhed 20-10-90
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%$ 00°0% 00°0$ piemiod Jybnoig souejeq 10-10-90
bL28LYLS 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% VL LBLLLS $0'629°'L$ 00°0$ 19°851'01$ wavpnnx [BJOL G0 GNOIE) JUNOIDY yuyrvnn

AR A 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ §6°2LLL'C$ 0L'sov$ 00°0% 1R AVNE SIANY 90-€0-50
o' $9% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 1) 8 41 00°0% 00°0$ ov'v9% :0228-¢500-+-1.000 wAedianQ G0-€0-50
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% Xe| [ooyog ¥0-£0-50
15°6.8$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 15°6.8$ GL0CLS 00°0%$ 9.'89¢$ xej uopdQ (ev07 £0-£0-50
09°29.'¢$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 09°29.'t$ $6°228% 00°0¢$ 99'v¢6'2$ Xe] ssjeg g| 20-€0-50
00'viv'es 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'v.LP'eS 00'2.$ 00°0% 00°20v'e$ Xel asn T0-€0-50
00°sz$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'52$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°s2$ ~084+-0118-1-1000 0D ueiT3ig £0-20-90
00°55L$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°S§L$ 00°0z$ 00°0$ 00'sElL$ ¢-021¥-0119-1-100 00 3jiLid 90-20-50
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0% 00°0% L0Y-0118-1-100 00 8L Mmoug G§0-20-S0
00'592% 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00'592$ 00'6e$ 00'0% 00°0€2%$ .0¥011811000 00 T3L NO/AY $0-20-50
00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0L0¥-01L18-1-1000 IM AlY/OUS €0-20-50
00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 00'0$ -0Z0t-0118-1-1000 SjiMIe0d 10-¢0-S0
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ Is|3/wiad nsIN ¥1-10-60
00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0¢$ 00°0% 00°'0% Isj3/uiad NAYOIN €1-10-60
e+ (@ + Q) (e) @ : (1)

Jamelq fejol ang Red 1810 Modyoysen jejol qng Red Jay10 abreyn }oayo/yseo uonduosaq Junosoy JaquinN
JUNo2oY
( siejol Juswhed abieys ) ( S|ejo] snuaAdy )

Zyvs-z6L (1¥9)
8020G V! ‘uoimeN
mom Wy NiIS 8t 101
emo| ‘Alunoy Jadsep

81L0Z/1L€/s ubnoayl 810z/1/g wold
Jloday aouejeqg Junoosay



guolnjosay
¢ jo ¢ abed

€€251LE
wd gg:¢ 8102 ‘g aunr ‘Aepsany

swa)sAg
1nod

1 uoisiap uoneos|ddy
: uQ paledald

¥0'28L'¢L$ 6ve i lejoL

00'CLY'LLS 10T 11s0d3a 1o3did
$0°0L1C$ [474 ayvo Ligayo
pled |ejoL junoy jejoL PoyIsAl Juswifed Y0

umopyealg JuswAhed 19Yj0

8 ! SPIOA §O JaqUINN LL'L5€'8Y$ : [e}oL puelD )
6599 : syd199ay jo JaquinN
+ 00°21L% : jejol ebueyn
. £ .
8Ye : sjuawhed J9Y30 J0 JequunN LLove'shs s lejolans
00°0% : JUNODOY UO pled [ejoL i : sjuswihed abieys jo JaquinN - G0'08Y$ : jeyol abBueyo
0 : JUNO22Y UO sjusWAed Jo JaquinN £ : sjuswihed abueys jo JaqunN + ¥0'28L'el$ :jeyo]. Aed 49410
m uoljeulioju] pIemio4 asuejeg u LGE : sjuawked ¥o8yo Jo JBqUINN + 22 L2L'0ES : {e30L Y99Yyo
ﬁ uoljewioyu] abieyo u XA : sjuswhed yseo jo JaquinN + 05'LL6'YS : [eJOL yseD
v, \ !
ﬁ 8102/1€/s ybnolyl gL0Z/1L/§ Wod4 s[ejol/sjunon u
Llove‘svs 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ WAV 4.3 $0°28L'cL$ 00°L1$ 19'855'p€$ : §jejo. |euld
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 0004 00°0% 00°0$ wonnnx [EIOL GG ANOID JUNOIOY yypuny
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0% dweys Yong jesspad §6-6G-69
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ vavenvs [E1OL L ANOID JUNODOY yyuynys
00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00'0$ 00°0$ 0003 00°0% 00'0$ 284 Bupim 01-99-11
(€)+ @) + 1) () (@ (1)
Jameiq [ejol qns Red 1ayi0  Moayo/ysen jejol gng Ked 10430 abieyn ¥oayo/ysen uonduoasaq JUnoIdYy JaquinN
Junoo9Yy
ﬁ s|ejo] juswAied ableys h S|ej10] SnuUdAdY u

2Hvs-2eL (L99)
80206 V| ‘UOMaN

G0C W Nis ISl Lo
emo] ‘Qjunoy Jadsep

810Z/1€/s ybnoayl gLoz/1L/s woad
Jloday asuejeq Junooddy

19ploody bcsoo
ue||y asiuaq



ITEM #9
June 12, 2018 Agenda

June 5, 2018

Tuesday, June 5, 2018 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m.
Supervisors Brock, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Buildings & Grounds Director, Adam Sparks presented to the Board the bids received for the Retrofit

Courthouse Lighting Project. There were three bids received:

DePenning and Associates $144,552.00
Stroh Corporation $149,797.00
Van Maanan Electric $103,600.00

Sparks advised that Shive-Hattery recommended the acceptance of the bid from Van Maanen Electric for
$103,600.00, subject to submittal of acceptable bonds and insurance. A bid acceptance form would need to
be signed and forwarded to Shive-Hattery and they would go ahead and proceed with contacting Van
Maanen and obtaining the appropriate paperwork so that the job could get started.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Brock to accept the bid from Van Maanen Electric for
$103,600.00, subject to submittal of acceptable bonds and insurance.
YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Human Resources Director, Dennis Simon asked the Board to approve the hiring of a part-time
dispatcher and 2 part-time Jailers for the Sheriff's Department, a seasonal park maintenance technician for
Conservation, and a skilled laborer for the Secondary Roads Department

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 18-38 a hiring resolution certifying

the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT POSITION EMPLOYEE PAY RATE RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff Part-Time Katherine $18.10 Hire-In 6/19/18
Dispatcher =~ Thompson Non-Progressive
Union Scale

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, BROCK

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 18-39 a hiring resolution certifying

the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT POSITION EMPLOYEE PAY RATE RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff Part-Time Josie $18.10 Hire-In 6/8/18
Jailer Shoenhair Non-Progressive
Union Scale
DEPARTMENT POSITION EMPLOYEE PAY RATE RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff Part-Time Nathan $18.10 Hire-In 6/18/18
Jailer Lanferman Non-Progressive

Union Scale



YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, BROCK

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.
Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Brock to adopt Resolution 18-40 a hiring resolution certifying

the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT POSITION EMPLOYEE PAY RATE RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE
Conservation Seasonal Park Tate $10.00 Standard 6/6/18
Maintenance Osborn
Technician

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, BROCK
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 18-41 a hiring resolution certifying

the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT POSITION EMPLOYEE PAY RATE RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE
Secondary Skilled Jacob $21.81 Hire-In Rate 6/19/18
Roads Laborer Wright Non-Progressive
Union Scale

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, BROCK

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Dennis Simon presented for the Safety Committee a request to purchase a new AED Unit for the
Public Health rental building for $1387.00. They received a $1000.00 grant through ICAP leaving a balance
of 387.00 to be paid by the county.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve the purchase of a new AED Unit for the
Public Health rental building for a total price of 1387.00 with 1000.00 of grant funds and 387.00 of county
funds.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, BROCK

Sheriff, John Halferty presented a memorandum of understanding between Jasper County and
Warren County for Jail Detention. Halferty explained this agreement is no different than what has already
been happening with the Warren County inmates and the memorandum of understanding is formalizing the
situation. Warren County will continue housing inmates in Jasper County with Warren County providing the
transportation and medical care for their inmates.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve the memorandum of understanding between
Jasper County and Warren County for Jail Detention.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, CUPPLES



Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 18-42 awarding the contract for
Bridge Replacement to Godbersen-Smith Construction Company for $1,142,569.45 for Project BRS-
C050(115)—60-50.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 18-43 revising the 2018 Five
Year Road Plan.
YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Ryan and Amanda Menninga presented to the board their request to put in a driveway on their
property at 1057 W 28" St N. Federal guidelines indicate a 6 to 1 slope is required but using a 3 to 1 slope
and completing dirt work to make the 6 to 1 slope is what they are proposing. The cost of the 6 to 1 slope is
$13,000 in comparison to the 3 to 1 being $2,000.00. Local contractor, Robbie Howe indicated he is able to
do the work for the Menninga’s. Howe indicated there were other properties in the county not following this
specific guideline. Pam Olson, assistant to the Engineer, advised that there were different regulations under
different speed zones and agreed to look into those driveways that were pointed out. The board decided to
review the situation and place the Menninga’s driveway situation back on the agenda for June 12, 2018.

Chris Bauer with Shive-Hattery presented the Jasper County Annex Building alternative exterior
foundation repairs preliminary cost opinion. The analysis included breakdowns for stair tower removal and
repairs totaling $61,000.00, south dock removal and repairs totaling $111,250.00 and alternate exterior
foundation waterproofing totaling $396,000.00. There were additional related expenses for contingency at
$114,000.00 and professional services at $109,000.00 bringing the total to $790,000.00. Brock expressed
concern that additional costs would be needed for mechanical issues and other interior expenses that may
arise. Brock suggested a full analysis of the building interior and exterior before agreeing to proceed with
such a large project. Cupples motioned to start the bidding process for the south dock removal and repairs
and the alternate exterior foundation waterproofing. The motion died for lack of a second. Chris advised he
could complete an analysis for interior as well and come back and present to the board at a later date.
Cupples expressed concern about accumulating further expenses with Shive-Hattery. Chris advised this
would be done under the current agreement and an additional agreement would not be required.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Temporary Liquor License for Table 128
Bistro & Bar for a concert being held at Maytag Dairy Farm.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Temporary Liquor License for Backpocket
- Brewing during RAGBRAL.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES



Motion by Carpenter, and seconded by Brock to set public hearing dates for amending the Buidling
Code Ordinance number 40B for June 19, June 26 and July 3, 2018 at 9:30am.
YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, CUPPLES

A discussion was held in regards to the operations of the courthouse on July 25, 2018 during
RAGBRAI. Treasurer, Doug Bishop advised his offices would be closed on July 25, 2018 during RAGBRAI.
Cupples suggested closing the Courthouse offices at noon and closing off restrooms and allowing tours from
noon to 4:00pm. The Sheriff advised his staff would be busy elsewhere and would not be providing security
at the Courthouse on the 25". Cupples asked that Elected Officials decide what they are doing for their
offices and they would discuss again in the June 12, 2018 board meeting.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 18-44 the appropriation of funds
in the amount of $130,426.00 for the FY2016/2017 budget amendment.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 18-45 approving Transfer Order #
1398 as follows:

Order Number Amount Transferred From Transferred To
1398 $71,912.50 0802 Amended 2012 - (2012B)
$250.00 JC 28E Subfund 2015-(2007) TPI Refund
$400,646.63 ' 2080-(2007)TPI/Opus Debt

To cover payment made December 1, 2017 on the following bond: $4,825,000 dated 11-1-2001 TPI/Opus Economic Development
Grant.
YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.
Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 18-46 approving Transfer Order #

1399 as follows:

Order Number Amount Transferred From Transferred To
1399 $292,404.72 Colfax Interchange TIF  2011-(2012A)Debt
21,555.64 2013 (2012C) Debt 201 1—(2012A)Debt

To cover payment made June 1, 2017 refunding GO Bonds 2012A $3,235,000 refunding: 2001, 2006 & 2012 $1,450,000 Debt.
YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 18-47 appointing Marlene Stout
as CIRHA Board Representative and Nancy Watt as alternate.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES
A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.



Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for

05/22/2018.
YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, CUPPLES
Motion by Brock and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, June 5, 2018 meeting of the
Jasper County Board of Supervisors.
YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Susan Young, Auditor Clerk Doug Cupples, Chairman



